

## City of Jonesboro



## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES-18:184, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE NATIONAL RECREATION FOUNDATION TO RECEIVE A GRANT FOR THE PARKS AND RECREATION TARGET GOLF PROGRAM AT CWL PARK

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has been awarded a National Recreation Foundation Grant in the amount of \$30,000; and

WHEREAS, funds will be utilized to purchase equipment and increase participation and awareness of Target Golf; and

WHEREAS, the grant is 100% funded with private funds and there is no cost to the City of Jonesboro; and

WHEREAS, the grant will be budgeted in FY2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO THAT:

SECTION 1: The City of Jonesboro will enter into agreement with the National Recreation Foundation.

SECTION 2: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City of Jonesboro City Council to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

SECTION 3: The Grants and Community Development Department is hereby authorized by the City of Jonesboro City Council to execute all documents necessary to accept this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of November, 2018.